
9RDTNANCENo. 185064 

Amend contract with CMTS Inc. to add contractual spending authority and extend termination date 
for street construction and engineering technician personnel (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
30001969) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 Bureau of Transpoftation entered into a 3-year flexible services contract with contractor 
CMTS Inc. to provide qualified temporary Inspection and Engineering Technician 
personnel during peak seasonal workload demands. 

2. 	 The original contract with a not-to-exceed amount of $500,000 is scheduled to expire on 
May I 5tt',2012. An amendment to increase the spending authority by $125,000 was 
approved in May 2010. 

3. 	 A contractual spending increase of $1,000,000 was approved by Council in June 2010 to 
assist PBOT in meeting the increased workload demands from ARRA projects. 

4. 	 Current spending authority will run out in December 2011. A contract extension is 
necessary to allow the city time to prepare the next formal solicitation under the new 
requirements of a Qualification Based Selection (QBS) process. 

5. 	 A contractual spending increase is needed with a not-to-exceed amount of $500,000 and a 
revised contract termination date of June 30th, 2012. 

6. 	 Services will be paid for by various externally funded projects. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 That the Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute the proposed amendment, 
which has been approved by the City Attorney as to form, substantially in accordance with 
the amendment attached to the original of this ordinance and, by reference, made a part 
hereof. 

Passed by the council: ÐEC I 4 201i.	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade. 
Auditor of theCity of Portland 

Mayor Sam Adams By 
Preparedby: Toddliles:slg i , - ./ ,: ':- i'',1'" 

Date Prepared: November 18, 201I Deputy 



++=o=tr= =l'5 5 ?-

Agenda No. 185064ORDINANCE NO. 

ctualspendingauthorityandextendtermination.date,' 
(òrdinance; amend contraót tto. soootoos¡ n-7'ú*"-_f'..;ll:''.*¡-¡"\ .lti*1i'1¡'sr i^ctTechrir<ìæn 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

Auditor of the City of Portland 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Bureau: Bureau of TransPortation DEC 0'l 2011 pASSED T0 sEcoND REAI¡INo DEC 1 4 Z0tt 9:30 A.m
 

Bureau Head: Steve Townsen:
 
Group Mgr-Engineering & ì \
 

Prepared by: Todd Liles:slg' 
:November 18,2011 

Financial lmoact & Public 
i nÙolvement'Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget n 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires dity Policy paragraph stated 

Gity Attorney APProval: 
reqúired for contlact, code, easement, 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTEDAGENDA AS FOLLOWS: 

T|ME CERTAN ! YEAS NAYS 
Start time: 

1. Frilz1. Frilz 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 2. Fish t
2. Fish 

coNsENT x 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard f. LeonardREGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testlmony and discussion) Adams Adams 


